

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	B91	-24	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Enacted	
File created:	4/3/2	2024			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	5/6/2	2024			Final action:	5/6/2024	
Enactment date:					Enactment #:	025651	
Title:	Authorizing a real estate contract with the Harry-Phyllis Wulff Trust for the purchase of property located at 605 Rockhill Road to provide for the expansion of Clyde Wilson Memorial Park.						
Indexes:	Acquisition of Property, Agreement						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Council Memo, 2. Appraisal, 3. Location Map, 4. Aerial Map, 5. Ordinance, 6. Exhibit A to Ordinance, 7. Enacted - Ord. No. 025651						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
5/6/2024	1	City Cou	ncil				
4/16/2024	1	City Cou	ncil				

Authorizing a real estate contract with the Harry-Phyllis Wulff Trust for the purchase of property located at 605 Rockhill Road to provide for the expansion of Clyde Wilson Memorial Park. [2nd Read & Vote/Mayor]